FORM PTG-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	03-19-19	99	RSHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			LY	10	199
Tab settings = = = ▼		::: Biii 125)	▼	met 3/14	/ / ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner c	10098886	6	) attached origin	nai documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of	receiving party(ies	3)
Solgar Vitamin and H	erb Company, Inc	•	Compose	Home Produc ion	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	ssociation mited Partnership	City: <u>Ma</u>	dison	e Giralda Fa	<b>ZIP</b> : <u>07940</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 💢 No			ship	
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation				
Execution Date: July 30, 199		is attached: (Designations m Additional name	nust be a separate d e(s) & address(es) at	☐ Yes 為 No locument from assignmen ttached? ☐ Yes 為 No	nt)
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  PROSTATE SUPPORT App 75,	o. No. /416,005 Additional numbers att		lemark Registr ⊈ No	ation No.(s)	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Mr. Ron Adams					
Internal Address: American E	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
2-Bl		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Campus Parsippany, New Jerse City: State: 3/18/1999 BMRIVEN 00000206 011425 7541	8. Deposit account number:  01-1425  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
1 FC:481 40.00 CH		E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Egon E. Berg  Name of Person Signing	oelief, the foregoing information of pages including	√ E Signature	Bey	Marc	y is a true copy of ch 4, 1999 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: SOLGAR VITAMIN AND HERB COMPANY, INC.

ASSIGNEE: AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 30<sup>th</sup> day of July 1998, is made by and between SOLGAR VITAMIN AND HERB COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation with its office at 410 Ocean Avenue, Lynbrook, New York 11563 ("Assignor"), and AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its office at Five Giralda Farms, New Jersey 07940 ("Assignee")

## **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the application for registration thereof as follows:

**PROSTATE SUPPORT** - Application s/n 75/416,005 filed January 12, 1998.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the application for registration therefore together with the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains or the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the application for registration therefor together with the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains or the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THERFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right and interest in and to the trademark and the application for registration therefor set forth above, together with the portion of the business to which the trademarks pertain or the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0054 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had not this transfer and assignment been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, whenever so requested by Assignee, execute and deliver such further instruments and perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require as may be necessary or convenient for vesting in Assignee the full benefits of all the rights and premises hereby assigned and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the files of the application or registration herein described.

EXECUTED THE 2<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF March , 1999

**ASSIGNOR:** 

SOLGAR VITAMIN AND HERB COMPANY, INC.

Allen Skolnick

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0055



## **AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION**

ONE CAMPUS DRIVE, PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054 (973) 660-5000, FAX (973) 683-4122

March 8, 1999

LAW DEPARTMENT TRADEMARK SECTION

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Department

Re: Assignment of Trademark Application PROSTATE SUPPORT,

App. No. 75/416,005 in the U.S. from Solgar Vitamin and Herb Company,

Inc. to American Home Products Corporation

Dear Madam or Sir:

Please find enclosed a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced assignment of U.S. trademark application, PROSTATE SUPPORT, app. no. 75/416,005. Enclosed with the assignment cover sheet is an executed assignment deed. Please proceed with the assignment of PROSTATE SUPPORT in the U.S. If you need further information, please let us know.

Please send us a confirmation that the above-referenced assignment has been completed.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Ronald F. Adams

Sr. Administrative Assistant

Ronald F. Adams

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

/rfa

Encl.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0056